

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 179 OF 2000

RAJNANDAN PD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/07/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s) Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This appeal was earlier dismissed for default and was subsequently restored by order dated 7.3.2011. Today, again when the matter is called out, none is present on behalf of the appellant. In the interest of justice, hearing of the appeal is adjourned by one week.

Office is directed to notify to the Advocate-on-record for the appellant of the next date of hearing.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER